

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2158
OFFERED BY MR. FLEMING OF LOUISIANA

Page 2, after line 17, insert the following (and redesignate the subsequent paragraph accordingly):

1 (3) **QUALIFIED SECURE CONTAINER.**—The term
2 “qualified secure container” means a container
3 that—
4 (A) contains the covered snake in a closely
5 woven, double-seam sewn, cloth sack that is in
6 a second cloth sack of similar construction; and
7 (B) on which there is a prominent label
8 that states “Dangerous Reptiles”.

Page 2, line 22, insert “qualified” before “secure container”.

Page 3, line 8, insert “qualified” before “secure container”.

Page 2, line 21, strike “in an airport” and insert “in a designated airport”.

Page 3, beginning at line 4, strike “may include” and all that follows through line 8 and insert “may include transfer of the qualified secure container in”.

Page 3, line 9, strike “an airport” and insert “a
designated airport”.

